



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

101 WRIT PETITION NO. 11334 OF 2018

LAXMIBAI SHIVAJI GAWAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
UTTAM SANTARAM JOGDAND AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Ajit M. Gholap and Mr. Shivaji K. Naikwade, Advocate for the
Petitioners are **Absent**.

Mr. A. B. Kharosekar, Advocate for Respondents.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. None appears for the Petitioners.
2. Place this matter "for dismissal" on 17.04.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)