



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 11334 OF 2018

Laxmibai Shivaji Gawai And Others

VERSUS

Uttam Santaram Jogdand

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Gholap Ajit M. & Naikwade Shivaji K.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Kharosekar A. B.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard for some time.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.
3. Stand over to 18.04.2026

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE